Алматы (7273)495-231  Иваново (4932)77-34-06  Магнитогорск (3519)55-03-13 Пермь (342)205-81-47 Тверь (4822)63-31-35
Ангарск (3955)60-70-56  Ижевск (3412)26-03-58  Москва (495)268-04-70  Ростов-на-Дону (863)308-18-15  Тольятти (8482)63-91-07
Архангельск (8182)63-90-72  Иркутск (395)279-98-46  Мурманск (8152)59-64-93  Рязань (4912)46-61-64  Томск (3822)98-41-53
Астрахань (8512)99-46-04  Казань (843)206-01-48  Набережные Челны (8552)20-53-41  Самара (846)206-03-16  Тула (4872)33-79-87
Барнаул (3852)73-04-60  Калининград (4012)72-03-81  Нижний Новгород (831)429-08-12  Саранск (8342)22-96-24  Тюмень (3452)66-21-18
Белгород (4722)40-23-64  Калуга (4842)92-23-67  Новокузнецк (3843)20-46-81  Санкт-Петербург (812)309-46-40  Ульяновск (8422)24-23-59
Благовещенск (4162)22-76-07  Кемерово (3842)65-04-62  Ноябрьск (3496)41-32-12  Саратов (845)249-38-78  Улан-Удэ (3012)59-97-51
Брянск (4832)59-03-52  Киров (8332)68-02-04  Новосибирск (383)227-86-73  Севастополь (8692)22-31-93  Уфа (347)229-48-12

(1)
INFORMATION FOR ORDERING
Type Code (12V battery)
NEC-402/15 00022691
NEC-402/30 00022692
NEC-402/40 00022693
NEC-402/65 00022695
NEC-402/80 00022697
STANDARD ACCESSORIES
Type Code
4 wall mount brackets kit ZN001000 70750626
ACCESSORIES AVAILABLE ON REQUEST
AUTOMATIC 4-POLE MAGNETOTHERMAL SWITCH
AUTOMATIC CONTROL PANEL FOR THREE-PHASE EMERGENCY GENERATING SET
Type NEC-402
It exclusively controls and operates the genset, maintains the starter battery charge and connects the
power user to the mains or generator. Built for wall installation.
INSTALLATION MANUAL
Type kVA
(PRP)
In
(A)
Dimensions
L x H x P (mm) Switching
NEC-402/15 15 22 400x600x250
With
CONTACTORS
NEC-402/30 30 43 400x600x250
NEC-402/40 40 58 400x600x250
NEC-402/65 65 94 600x800x300
NEC-402/80 80 116 600x800x300
Complete with:
• Automatic CAM-402 type control unit.
• CBS-010 1A 12V type automatic battery charger.
INFORMATION FOR ORDERING
Type Code (12V battery)
NEC-402/15 00022691
NEC-402/30 00022692
NEC-402/40 00022693
NEC-402/65 00022695
NEC-402/80 00022697
STANDARD ACCESSORIES
Type Code
4 wall mount brackets kit ZN001000 70750626
ACCESSORIES AVAILABLE ON REQUEST
AUTOMATIC 4-POLE MAGNETOTHERMAL SWITCH
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Type Power PRP
(1)
Power COP
(2)
Capacity at
40°C
Short time
current
Making capacity at
400V
Breaking
capacity at 400V
Panel
dimensions
kVA A kVA A A A x 1sec A A L x H x P (mm)
NEC-402/15 15 22 13,5 19 30(AC1) 300 300 (AC1) 240 (AC1) 400x600x250
NEC-402/30 30 43 27 38 45 (AC1) 450 450 (AC1) 360 (AC1) 400x600x250
NEC-402/40 40 58 36 52 70 (AC1) 1000 700 (AC1) 560 (AC1) 400x600x250
NEC-402/65 65 94 58 85 100 (AC1) 1000 1000 (AC1) 800 (AC1) 600x800x300
NEC-402/80 80 116 72 104 125 (AC1) 1200 1250 (AC1) 1000 (AC1) 600x800x300
Simplified definition of power according to the ISO8528 standard.
(1) PRP (Prime Power): PRP is the maximum power the generator set can provide under a variable load during a work cycle for an
unlimited number of hours per year. The average permitted power during a 24-hour cycle (Ppp - Permissible Average Power)
must not exceed 70% of the PRP.

NEC-402/80 25kg
LIST OF COMPONENTS
Panel Item Description Type Code Brand Q.ty
NEC-405/15
KM-G, KM-R CONTACTOR AF16400013 4P 30A AC1 100-250VAC/DC AF16400013 70100825 ABB 2
TA1,TA2,TA3 CURRENT TRANSFORMER TAIBB D21/16*12.5 40/5 TAIBB 40/5 70512399 IME 3
S1 HORIZONTAL MECHANICAL INTERLOCK VEM4 VEM4 70100845 ABB 1
X2 FEED-THROUGH TERMINAL BLOCK CBC.16/GR 70421790 CABUR 4
SC2 BATTERY CHARGER P/CBS-010 12V CBS-010 12V 40010101 ELCOS 1
Q1 (Optional) MAGNETOTHERMAL SWITCH 4P 25A - S204 C25 6KA S529235 70100963 ABB 1
FU2 FUSE 10,3X38 1A gG 5400101 70400301 WIMEX 1
FU7 FUSE 10,3X38 2A gG 5400102 70400302 WIMEX 1
NEC-405/30
KM-G, KM-R CONTACTOR AF26400013 45A AC1 100-250VAC/DC AF26400013 70100826 ABB 2
TA1,TA2,TA3 CURRENT TRANSFORMER TAIBB D21/16*12.5 50/5 TAIBB 50/5 70512400 IME 3
S1 HORIZONTAL MECHANICAL INTERLOCK VEM4 VEM4 70100845 ABB 1
X2 FEED-THROUGH TERMINAL BLOCK CBC.16/GR 70421790 CABUR 4
SC2 BATTERY CHARGER P/CBS-010 12V CBS-010 12V 40010101 ELCOS 1
Q1 (Optional) MAGNETOTHERMAL SWITCH 4P 50A – S204 C50 6KA S551106 70100966 ABB 1
FU2 FUSE 10,3X38 1A gG 5400101 70400301 WIMEX 1
FU7 FUSE 10,3X38 2A gG 5400102 70400302 WIMEX 1
NEC-405/40
KM-G, KM-R CONTACTOR AF40400013 4P 70A AC1 100-250VAC/DC AF40400013 70100829 ABB 2
TA1,TA2,TA3 CURRENT TRANSFORMER TAIBB D21/16*12.5 60/5 TAIBB 60/5 70512401 IME 3
S1 HORIZONTAL MECHANICAL INTERLOCK  VM964 70100846 ABB 1
KM-R, KM-G SIDE AUX CONTACT CAL411 70100857 ABB 2
X2 FEED-THROUGH TERMINAL BLOCK CBC.16/GR 70421790 CABUR 4
SC2 BATTERY CHARGER P/CBS-010 12V CBS-010 12V 40010101 ELCOS 1
Q1 (Optional) MAGNETOTHERMAL SWITCH 4P 63A – S204 C63 6KA S551113 70100967 ABB 1
FU2 FUSE 10,3X38 1A gG 5400101 70400301 WIMEX 1
FU7 FUSE 10,3X38 2A gG 5400102 70400302 WIMEX 1
NEC-405/65
KM-G, KM-R CONTACTOR AF52400013 4P 100A AC1 100-250VAC/DC AF52400013 70100831 ABB 2
TA1,TA2,TA3 CURRENT TRANSFORMER TAIBB D21/16*12.5 100/5 TAIBB 100/5 70512403 IME 3
S1 HORIZONTAL MECHANICAL INTERLOCK  VM964 70100846 ABB 1
KM-R, KM-G SIDE AUX CONTACT CAL411 70100857 ABB 2
X2 FEED-THROUGH TERMINAL BLOCK GPA.70/GR 70421789 CABUR 4
SC2 BATTERY CHARGER P/CBS-010 12V CBS-010 12V 40010101 ELCOS 1
Q1 (Optional) MAGNETOTHERMAL SWITCH 4P 100A-S804B C100 16KA S804BC100 70100976 ABB 1
FU2 FUSE 10,3X38 1A gG 5400101 70400301 WIMEX 1
FU7 FUSE 10,3X38 2A gG 5400102 70400302 WIMEX 1
NEC-405/65CM
KM POWERED SWITCHING ATyS 4X100A AC23 230V 95034010 70100363 SOCOMEC 1
TA1,TA2,TA3 CURRENT TRANSFORMER TAIBB D21/16*12.5 100/5 TAIBB 100/5 70512403 IME 3
X2 FEED-THROUGH TERMINAL BLOCK GPA.70/GR 70421789 CABUR 4
SC2 BATTERY CHARGER P/CBS-010 12V CBS-010 12V 40010101 ELCOS 1
Q1 (Optional) MAGNETOTHERMAL SWITCH 4P 100A-S804B C100 16KA S804BC100 70100976 ABB 1
FU2 FUSE 10,3X38 1A gG 5400101 70400301 WIMEX 1
FU7 FUSE 10,3X38 2A gG 5400102 70400302 WIMEX 1
NEC-405/80
KM-G, KM-R CONTACTOR AF80400013 4P 125A AC1 100-250VAC/DC AF80400013 70100833 ABB 2
TA1,TA2,TA3 CURRENT TRANSFORMER TAIBB D21/16*12.5 150/5 TAIBB 150/5 70512404 IME 3
S1 HORIZONTAL MECHANICAL INTERLOCK  VM964 70100846 ABB 1
KM-R, KM-G SIDE AUX CONTACT CAL411 70100857 ABB 2

FU7 FUSE 10,3X38 10A gG 5400110 70400306 WIMEX 1
 LIST OF COMPONENTS
Item Description Type Code Brand Q.ty
FU1 FUSE 10,3X38 10A Gg 5400110 70400306 WIMEX 2
FU1 FUSE HOLDER 2P 10,3X38 DIN BAR 5450103S 70450835 WIMEX 1
FU2 FUSE HOLDER 1P 10,3X38 DIN BAR 5450101S 70450833 WIMEX 1
FU3 FUSE 10,3X38 1A gG 5400101 70400301 WIMEX 3
FU3 FUSE HOLDER 3P 10,3X38 DIN BAR 5450104S 70450836 WIMEX 1
FU4 FUSE 10,3X38 4A gG 5400104 70400304 WIMEX 1
FU4 FUSE HOLDER 1P 10,3X38 DIN BAR 5450101S 70450833 WIMEX 1
FU5 FUSE 10,3X38 4A gG 5400104 70400304 WIMEX 1
FU5 FUSE HOLDER 1P 10,3X38 DIN BAR 5450101S 70450833 WIMEX 1
FU6 FUSE 10,3X38 1A gG 5400101 70400301 WIMEX 3
FU6 FUSE HOLDER 3P 10,3X38 DIN BAR 5450104S 70450836 WIMEX 1
FU7 FUSE HOLDER 1P 10,3X38 DIN BAR 5450101S 70450833 WIMEX 1
FU8 FUSE 10,3X38 4A gG 5400104 70400304 WIMEX 1
FU8 FUSE HOLDER 1P 10,3X38 DIN BAR 5450101S 70450833 WIMEX 1
FU9 FUSE 10,3X38 1A Gg 5400101 70400301 WIMEX 2
FU9 FUSE HOLDER 2P 10,3X38 DIN BAR 5450103S 70450835 WIMEX 1
S1 MUSHROOM BUTTON WITH LOCK D.40 – 2NC - ER 695 5 70100881 ABB 1
E1 FAN 150X150X5.5 ART1 70730116 CEPI 1
E1 FAN FILTER 150X150X5.5 ART4 70730117 CEPI 1
SC1 CONTROL UNIT P/CAM-405 40242262 40242262 ELCOS 1
X4 FEED-THROUGH TERMINAL BLOCK CBC.2/GR 70421782 CABUR 23
X4 FEED-THROUGH TERMINAL BLOCK CBC.4/GR 70421784 CABUR 2
X4 FEED-THROUGH TERMINAL BLOCK CBC.6/GR 70421785 CABUR 2
K1 CONTACTOR CJX2-12008 25A 230 VAC 2NO + 2NC CJX2-12008 70100100 HUAYU 1
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

machine).
INFORMATION FOR ORDERING
Type Code (12V battery) Code (24V battery)
NEC-405/15 00022700 Not available
NEC-405/30 00022701 Not available
NEC-405/40 00022702 Not available
NEC-405/65 00022704 Not available
NEC-405/80 00022706 Not available
NEC-405/65CM 00022705 Not available
NEC-405/80CM 00022707 Not available
NEC-405/110 00022709 Not available
NEC-405/150 00022711 Not available
NEC-405/250 00022713 00022714
NEC-405/330 Not available 00022716
NEC-405/410 Not available 00022718
NEC-405/500 Not available 00022720
NEC-405/650 Not available 00022721
NEC-405/800 Not available 00022722
NEC-405/1000 Not available 00022723
STANDARD ACCESSORIES
Type Code
4 wall mount brackets kit ZN001000 70750626
Lever for emergency manual operation in panels NEC-405/ 65CM-80CM-110-150-250-330-410-500-650-800-1000
ACCESSORIES AVAILABLE ON REQUEST
Type
AUTOMATIC 4-POLE MAGNETOTHERMAL SWITCH (case dimensions may vary).
FUEL FILLING PUMP KIT